
 
1 2  Team Scores  
1 1  Washington 293 293      586 +10 

T4 2  UC Davis 302 292      594 +18 
2 3  UC Irvine 297 306      603 +27 
3 4  Stanford 299 308      607 +31 

T4 5  Oregon 302 306      608 +32 
T7 6  UNLV 308 301      609 +33 
T4 7  San Jose State 302 313      615 +39 

T10 8  Oregon State 315 302      617 +41 
T7 9  Gonzaga 308 318      626 +50 

9 10  Long Beach State 310 322      632 +56 
T12 11  San Diego State 322 312      634 +58 

15 12  Fresno State 327 309      636 +60 
T10 13  San Francisco 315 324      639 +63 
T12 14  Portland State 322 320      642 +66 

14 15  Seattle 326 327      653 +77 
16 16  Hawaii 328 335      663 +87 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Edean Ihlanfeldt Invitational
Sahalee Country Club

Dates: Oct 08 - Oct 10 



 
Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

T2 1  SooBin Kim * Washington 71 67 (F)      138 -6  
T2 T2  Charlotte Thomas Washington 71 73 (F)      144 E  

1 T2  Cyd Okino Washington 70 74 (F)      144 E  
T11 T2  Seshia Lei Telles Oregon State 74 70 (F)      144 E  
T15 5  Michelle Park UC Irvine 75 70 (F)      145 +1  
T15 T6  Jennifer Yang Washington 75 71 (F)      146 +2  
T4 T6  Sally Watson Stanford 72 74 (F)      146 +2  

T25 T8  Andrea Wong UC Davis 76 71 (F)      147 +3  
T11 T8  Demi Runas UC Davis 74 73 (F)      147 +3  
T6 T10  Megan Osland San Jose State 73 75 (F)      148 +4  

T11 T10  Cassy Isagawa Oregon 74 74 (F)      148 +4  
T35 T12  Dana Finkelstein UNLV 78 71 (F)      149 +5  
T4 T12  Caroline Inglis Oregon 72 77 (F)      149 +5  

T35 T14  Hannah Sodersten Fresno State 78 72 (F)      150 +6  
T30 T14  Emma Henrikson San Diego State 77 73 (F)      150 +6  
T15 T14  Demi Mak UNLV 75 75 (F)      150 +6  
T6 T14  Regina DeGuzman San Jose State 73 77 (F)      150 +6  

T15 T14  Amy Simanton UC Davis 75 75 (F)      150 +6  
T25 T19  Victoria Fallgren Gonzaga 76 75 (F)      151 +7  
T35 T19  Bev Vatananugulkit UC Davis 78 73 (F)      151 +7  
T6 T19  Mariah Stackhouse Stanford 73 78 (F)      151 +7  

T15 T19  Aram Choi Portland State 75 76 (F)      151 +7  
T25 T23  Cha Cha Willhoite San Jose State 76 76 (F)      152 +8  
T30 T23  Ying Luo Washington 77 75 (F)      152 +8  
T11 T23  Luciane Lee UC Irvine 74 78 (F)      152 +8  
T43 T26  Mayko Chwen Wang UNLV 79 75 (F)      154 +10  
T35 T26  Kelli Bowers Washington 78 76 (F)      154 +10  
T15 T26  Marissa Mar Stanford 75 79 (F)      154 +10  
T25 T26  Rachael Fischer Oregon State 76 78 (F)      154 +10  
T15 T30  Michelle Yang UC Irvine 75 80 (F)      155 +11  
T30 T30  Raegan Bremer UC Davis 77 78 (F)      155 +11  
T30 T30  Shawnee Martinez Long Beach State 77 78 (F)      155 +11  
T6 T30  Ronnie Valerio UC Irvine 73 82 (F)      155 +11  

T15 T30  Simone Hoey Long Beach State 75 80 (F)      155 +11  
T43 T35  Christine Wong San Diego State 79 77 (F)      156 +12  
T25 T35  Anna Lena Kraemer UNLV 76 80 (F)      156 +12  
T15 T35  Monica Huang * Washington 75 81 (F)      156 +12  
T43 T35  Mariko Tumangan Stanford 79 77 (F)      156 +12  
T35 T35  Emelie Lundstrom San Francisco 78 78 (F)      156 +12  
T43 T40  Raychelle Santos Gonzaga 79 79 (F)      158 +14  
T30 T40  Monica Petchakan Oregon 77 81 (F)      158 +14  
T15 T40  Ka'ili Britos Hawaii 75 83 (F)      158 +14  
T68 T43  Raphaela Dyer Oregon 84 75 (F)      159 +15  
T50 T43  Genavive Dodge Gonzaga 80 79 (F)      159 +15  

T43 T43  Cali Hipp Oregon 79 80 (F)      159 +15 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

T50 T43  Lauren Kim Stanford 80 79 (F)      159 +15  
T35 T43  Eyglo Oskarsdottir San Francisco 78 81 (F)      159 +15  
T43 T48  Amy Alston San Diego State 79 81 (F)      160 +16  
T50 T48  Lori Pearson Seattle 80 80 (F)      160 +16  
T50 T48  Christine Uhalde Fresno State 80 80 (F)      160 +16  
T6 T48  Han Wu Gonzaga 73 87 (F)      160 +16  

T43 T48  Monica Keo Seattle 79 81 (F)      160 +16  
64 T48  Sara Banke UC Irvine 82 78 (F)      160 +16  

T59 T48  Chelsea Saelee Oregon State 81 79 (F)      160 +16  
T35 T48  Peppiina Kaija San Francisco 78 82 (F)      160 +16  
T50 T56  Clare Sorensen Seattle 80 81 (F)      161 +17  
T50 T56  Kassidy Teare Long Beach State 80 81 (F)      161 +17  
T68 T56  Anica Yoo Oregon State 84 77 (F)      161 +17  
T50 T56  Kelly Miller Portland State 80 81 (F)      161 +17  
T59 T60  Marguerite Swearingen UNLV 81 81 (F)      162 +18  
T71 T60  Madchen Ly Fresno State 86 76 (F)      162 +18  
T71 62  Lauren Sewell Oregon State 86 77 (F)      163 +19  
T65 T63  Shaylee Yano Fresno State 83 81 (F)      164 +20  
T59 T63  Rochelle Chan Long Beach State 81 83 (F)      164 +20  
T68 T63  Kristin Henno Portland State 84 80 (F)      164 +20  
T59 T63  Michelle Condry San Francisco 81 83 (F)      164 +20  
T59 T67  Brittany Tallman * Washington 81 84 (F)      165 +21  
T35 T67  Chaewon Park Long Beach State 78 87 (F)      165 +21  
T65 69  Britney Yada Portland State 83 83 (F)      166 +22  
T50 70  Nichole Cruz Hawaii 80 87 (F)      167 +23  
T65 71  Tai Jade Kliebphipat Gonzaga 83 85 (F)      168 +24  
T74 T72  Liana Otake Hawaii 87 83 (F)      170 +26  
T50 T72  Kathleen Rojas San Jose State 80 90 (F)      170 +26  
T71 T72  Megan Inouye Hawaii 86 84 (F)      170 +26  

77 75  Taylor Wilkinson Fresno State 88 83 (F)      171 +27  
82 T76  Maureen Dunnagan San Diego State 91 81 (F)      172 +28  

T74 T76  Kristina Lynn San Diego State 87 85 (F)      172 +28  
T74 T76  Shannon Quinn Seattle 87 85 (F)      172 +28  
T78 T79  Stephanie Gibri San Jose State 89 85 (F)      174 +30  
T78 T79  Charlee Kapiioho Hawaii 89 85 (F)      174 +30  

81 81  Nicole Gaddie Seattle 90 89 (F)      179 +35  
T78 82  Victoria House San Francisco 89 91 (F)      180 +36  

83 -  Loren Forney Portland State D D      -    -     
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Washington 293 293 586
T2 Charlotte Thomas (3) 71 73 144

T2 Cyd Okino (4) 70 74 144

T6 Jennifer Yang (1) 75 71 146

T23 Ying Luo (2) 77 75 152

T26 Kelli Bowers (5) 78 76 154

2 UC Davis 302 292 594
T8 Demi Runas (1) 74 73 147

T8 Andrea Wong (4) 76 71 147

T14 Amy Simanton (2) 75 75 150

T19 Bev Vatananugulkit (3) 78 73 151

T30 Raegan Bremer (5) 77 78 155

3 UC Irvine 297 306 603
5 Michelle Park (1) 75 70 145

T23 Luciane Lee (5) 74 78 152

T30 Ronnie Valerio (3) 73 82 155

T30 Michelle Yang (4) 75 80 155

T48 Sara Banke (2) 82 78 160

4 Stanford 299 308 607
T6 Sally Watson (2) 72 74 146

T19 Mariah Stackhouse (3) 73 78 151

T26 Marissa Mar (4) 75 79 154

T35 Mariko Tumangan (5) 79 77 156

T43 Lauren Kim (1) 80 79 159

5 Oregon 302 306 608
T10 Cassy Isagawa (2) 74 74 148

T12 Caroline Inglis (1) 72 77 149

T40 Monica Petchakan (5) 77 81 158

T43 Raphaela Dyer (3) 84 75 159

T43 Cali Hipp (4) 79 80 159
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 UNLV 308 301 609
T12 Dana Finkelstein (1) 78 71 149

T14 Demi Mak (3) 75 75 150

T26 Mayko Chwen Wang (2) 79 75 154

T35 Anna Lena Kraemer (5) 76 80 156

T60 Marguerite Swearingen (4) 81 81 162

7 San Jose State 302 313 615
T10 Megan Osland (5) 73 75 148

T14 Regina DeGuzman (2) 73 77 150

T23 Cha Cha Willhoite (1) 76 76 152

T72 Kathleen Rojas (3) 80 90 170

T79 Stephanie Gibri (4) 89 85 174

8 Oregon State 315 302 617
T2 Seshia Lei Telles (2) 74 70 144

T26 Rachael Fischer (5) 76 78 154

T48 Chelsea Saelee (4) 81 79 160

T56 Anica Yoo (3) 84 77 161

62 Lauren Sewell (1) 86 77 163

9 Gonzaga 308 318 626
T19 Victoria Fallgren (1) 76 75 151

T40 Raychelle Santos (2) 79 79 158

T43 Genavive Dodge (3) 80 79 159

T48 Han Wu (5) 73 87 160

71 Tai Jade Kliebphipat (4) 83 85 168

10 Long Beach State 310 322 632
T30 Shawnee Martinez (2) 77 78 155

T30 Simone Hoey (3) 75 80 155

T56 Kassidy Teare (4) 80 81 161

T63 Rochelle Chan (5) 81 83 164

T67 Chaewon Park (1) 78 87 165

11 San Diego State 322 312 634
T14 Emma Henrikson (2) 77 73 150

T35 Christine Wong (1) 79 77 156

T48 Amy Alston (5) 79 81 160

T76 Maureen Dunnagan (3) 91 81 172

T76 Kristina Lynn (4) 87 85 172
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

12 Fresno State 327 309 636
T14 Hannah Sodersten (1) 78 72 150

T48 Christine Uhalde (4) 80 80 160

T60 Madchen Ly (2) 86 76 162

T63 Shaylee Yano (3) 83 81 164

75 Taylor Wilkinson (5) 88 83 171

13 San Francisco 315 324 639
T35 Emelie Lundstrom (2) 78 78 156

T43 Eyglo Oskarsdottir (1) 78 81 159

T48 Peppiina Kaija (4) 78 82 160

T63 Michelle Condry (3) 81 83 164

82 Victoria House (5) 89 91 180

14 Portland State 322 320 642
T19 Aram Choi (1) 75 76 151

T56 Kelly Miller (3) 80 81 161

T63 Kristin Henno (5) 84 80 164

69 Britney Yada (2) 83 83 166

83 Loren Forney (4) 0 0 84

15 Seattle 326 327 653
T48 Monica Keo (1) 79 81 160

T48 Lori Pearson (3) 80 80 160

T56 Clare Sorensen (2) 80 81 161

T76 Shannon Quinn (4) 87 85 172

81 Nicole Gaddie (5) 90 89 179

16 Hawaii 328 335 663
T40 Ka'ili Britos (1) 75 83 158

70 Nichole Cruz (2) 80 87 167

T72 Liana Otake (3) 87 83 170

T72 Megan Inouye (5) 86 84 170

T79 Charlee Kapiioho (4) 89 85 174
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 SooBin Kim (Washington) 71 67 138

T35 Monica Huang (Washington) 75 81 156

T67 Brittany Tallman (Washington) 81 84 165
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Okino Wash 2.75 -2 
S. Kim Wash 2.88 -1 
S. Telles Oregon St. 2.88 -1 
A. Kraemer UNLV 2.88 -1 
N. Cruz Hawaii 2.88 -1 
M. Park UC-Irvine 2.88 -1 
G. Dodge Gonzaga 3.00 E 
M. Wang UNLV 3.00 E 
V. Fallgren Gonzaga 3.00 E 
R. Santos Gonzaga 3.00 E 
M. Huang Wash 3.00 E 
C. Thomas Wash 3.13 +1 
Y. Luo Wash 3.13 +1 
D. Runas UC Davis 3.13 +1 
C. Isagawa Oregon 3.13 +1 
S. Watson Stanford 3.13 +1 
M. Mar Stanford 3.13 +1 
M. Stackhouse Stanford 3.13 +1 
S. Martinez LBSU 3.13 +1 
M. Osland San Jose 3.13 +1 
R. DeGuzman San Jose 3.13 +1 
K. Britos Hawaii 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Kim Wash 3.95 -1 
J. Yang Wash 4.00 E 
S. Telles Oregon St. 4.10 +2 
A. Wong UC Davis 4.10 +2 
M. Osland San Jose 4.10 +2 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 4.15 +3 
A. Choi PortlandSt 4.15 +3 
D. Runas UC Davis 4.15 +3 
C. Thomas Wash 4.15 +3 
M. Park UC-Irvine 4.15 +3 
A. Simanton UC Davis 4.20 +4 
B. Vatananugulkit UC Davis 4.20 +4 
C. Inglis Oregon 4.20 +4 
C. Willhoite San Jose 4.20 +4 
S. Watson Stanford 4.25 +5 
C. Isagawa Oregon 4.25 +5 
C. Okino Wash 4.25 +5 
D. Mak UNLV 4.25 +5 
V. Fallgren Gonzaga 4.30 +6 
H. Sodersten Fresno 4.30 +6 
C. Saelee Oregon St. 4.30 +6 
M. Stackhouse Stanford 4.30 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Watson Stanford 4.50 -4 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 4.50 -4 
S. Kim Wash 4.50 -4 
C. Thomas Wash 4.50 -4 
C. Okino Wash 4.63 -3 
K. Bowers Wash 4.63 -3 
R. Fischer Oregon St. 4.63 -3 
K. Teare LBSU 4.63 -3 
M. Tumangan Stanford 4.75 -2 
C. Wong S.Diego St 4.75 -2 
R. DeGuzman San Jose 4.75 -2 
H. Sodersten Fresno 4.75 -2 
S. Yano Fresno 4.75 -2 
A. Simanton UC Davis 4.75 -2 
C. Isagawa Oregon 4.75 -2 
C. Inglis Oregon 4.75 -2 
D. Mak UNLV 4.75 -2 
M. Wang UNLV 4.88 -1 
L. Otake Hawaii 4.88 -1 
M. Park UC-Irvine 4.88 -1 
M. Yang UC-Irvine 4.88 -1 
R. Bremer UC Davis 4.88 -1 

Eagles 
K. Lynn S.Diego St 1
K. Henno PortlandSt 1
S. Martinez LBSU 1
C. Inglis Oregon 1

Birdies 
M. Park UC-Irvine 9
S. Kim Wash 9
S. Telles Oregon St. 8
S. Watson Stanford 7
A. Choi PortlandSt 7
C. Okino Wash 6
M. Osland San Jose 6
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 6
E. Lundstrom USF 6
C. Inglis Oregon 5
A. Wong UC Davis 5
J. Yang Wash 5
D. Finkelstein UNLV 5
C. Thomas Wash 5
M. Keo Seattle 5
D. Mak UNLV 5
R. DeGuzman San Jose 5
C. Willhoite San Jose 5
C. Wong S.Diego St 5
D. Runas UC Davis 5
A. Simanton UC Davis 5
S. Yano Fresno 5

Pars 
C. Thomas Wash 27
H. Sodersten Fresno 25
R. Valerio UC-Irvine 25
C. Okino Wash 25
S. Kim Wash 24
J. Yang Wash 24
C. Isagawa Oregon 24
V. Fallgren Gonzaga 24
D. Runas UC Davis 24
L. Lee UC-Irvine 24
Y. Luo Wash 24
A. Wong UC Davis 23
R. Bremer UC Davis 23
M. Stackhouse Stanford 23
C. Hipp Oregon 23
B. Vatananugulkit UC Davis 23
M. Osland San Jose 22
D. Mak UNLV 22
D. Finkelstein UNLV 22
M. Wang UNLV 22
A. Simanton UC Davis 22
S. Watson Stanford 22
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